of which is to increase common shares issued and outstanding. See �Share Lending Agreement.�
The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this prospectus and certain assumptions that

we believe are reasonable under the circumstances. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements required allocation of certain
revenues and expenses and such information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended to provide any indication of what
our actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated
or to project our results of operations for any future date.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of September 30, 2005 is not provided as pro forma adjustments are not significant for that
period.

32

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Asset Financing
Historical Dispositions(a) Transactions(b) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues

Video $ 2,534 $ (21) $ � $ 2,513
High-speed Internet 538 (3) � 535
Advertising sales 205 (1) � 204
Commercial 175 (2) � 173
Other 249 (2) � 247

Total 3,701 (29) � 3,672

Costs and Expenses
Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 1,552 (12) � 1,540
Selling, general and administrative 735 (4) � 731
Depreciation and amortization 1,105 (6) � 1,099
Impairment of franchises 2,433 � � 2,433
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net (104) 106 � 2
Option compensation expense, net 34 � � 34
Special charges, net 100 � � 100

5,855 84 � 5,939

Loss from operations (2,154) (113) � (2,267)
Interest expense, net (1,227) 4 (26) (1,249)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging
activities, net 48 � � 48
Loss on debt to equity conversions (23) � � (23)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (21) � 21 �

(1,223) 4 (5) (1,224)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes, and
cumulative effect of accounting change (3,377) (109) (5) (3,491)
Minority interest 24 � � 24

Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of
accounting change (3,353) (109) (5) (3,467)
Income tax benefit 116 15 � 131

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting
change (3,237) $ (94) $ (5) $ (3,336)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (13.38) $ (13.71)

Weighted average common shares outstanding,
basic and diluted(c) 299,411,053 299,411,053

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 47